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_4 8| GIS-FABRIC

B8 Operating system

Operating system:
Service pack:
Windows folder:
Registered user:
Organization:
Domain :

Type:

Serial number:
Install date:

& System model

Manufacturer:
Model:

Service tag:
Chassis:

[J Processor

Description:
Name:

Nr of processors:
Manufacturer:
Datawidth:

L2 Cache Size:
Clock speed:

=3 Video card

Name:
Compatibility:
Memory:
Driver:

Mode:

#® Bios

Name:
Manufacturer:
Version:

Serial number:

Memory

Total memory:
Maximum capacity:
Nr of slots:

Slots used:

Location:
Capacity:
Type:
Speed:
Location:
Capacity:
Type:
Speed:
Location:
Capacity:
Type:
Speed:
Location:
Capacity:
Type:
Speed:

= Name Description

Lansweeper report

vmware

Microsoft Windows Server 2012 Standard
0

C:\Windows

Windows User

CITYOFSUPERIOR
x64-based PC
00184-20205-41692-AA881
03/19/2017 09:23:01

VMware, Inc.

VMware Virtual Platform

VMware-42 0d 97 62 d0 85 75 69-ca 96 59 75 ad al €9 cl
Other - No Enclosure

Intel64 Family 6 Model 143 Stepping 8
Intel Xeon Gold 5416S

8

Genuinelntel

64

0

2000 Mhz

VMware SVGA 3D

VMware, Inc.

MB

9.17.5.1

1280 x 800 x 4294967296 colors

PhoenixBIOS 4.0 Release 6.0

Phoenix Technologies LTD

6.00

VMware-42 0d 97 62 d0 85 75 69-ca 96 59 75 ad al €9 cl

65536
66560 MB
64

4

RAM slot #0
16384 MB
512

Mhz

RAM slot #1
16384 MB
512

Mhz

RAM slot #2
16384 MB
512

Mhz

RAM slot #3
16384 MB
512

Mhz

FileSystem Free space Total size Serial

=A: 3 1/2 Inch Floppy Drive
=C: Local Fixed Disk NTFS 86247 306847F04894EA

=D: CD-ROM Disc
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B Description IP Address

B ymxnet3 Ethernet 10.10.9.120,
Adapter fe80::65bb:3d54:d73b:e569

B RAS Async
Adapter

B Microsoft Teredo
Tunneling Adapter

B Microsoft ISATAP
Adapter

1 Intel(R) 82574L
Gigabit Network
Connection

B Microsoft Kernel
Debug Network
Adapter

B WAN Miniport
(Network
Monitor)

B WAN Miniport
(IPv6)

B WAN Miniport
(P)

B WAN Miniport
(PPPOE)

B WAN Miniport
(PPTP)

B WAN Miniport
(IKEv2)

B WAN Miniport
(SSTP)

B WAN Miniport
(L2TP)

“+Software

1#7-Zip 23.01 (x64)

“+ Adobe Acrobat Reader

+#Angry IP Scanner

+ Apache Tomcat 9.0 Tomcat9 (remove only)
1+ ArcGIS Desktop

1+ ArcGIS License Manager
1+ ArcGIS Server

+# Chrome Remote Desktop Host
‘+devicesinlan

i+ FlashPeak Slimjet

1+ Google Chrome

+Greenshot

+Java 8 Update 221 (64-bit)
+KeePass Password Safe
+LsAgent
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Mac DHCP Gateway DNS IPSubnet
00:50:56:8D:8D:CAFalse 10.10.1.210.10.1.22, 255.255.128.0
10.10.1.23 , 64
20:41:53:59:4E:FF False
False
False
True
True
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
Version Publisher
23.01 Igor Pavlov
25.001.21111  Adobe Systems Incorporated
3.6.0 Angry IP Scanner
9.0.24 The Apache Software Foundation
10.5.6491 Environmental Systems Research Institute,
Inc.
10.5.6491 Environmental Systems Research Institute,
Inc.
10.5.6491 Environmental Systems Research Institute,
Inc.
110.0.5481.7  Google LLC
1.3.0 Mariano Muiloz
19.0.9.0 FlashPeak Inc.
109.0.5414.168 Google LLC
1.2.10.6 Greenshot
8.0.2210.11 Oracle Corporation
2.44 Dominik Reichl
12.2.0.1 Lansweeper
MailEnable

“#MailEnable Messaging Services for Microsoft Windows 10.20
i Microsoft .NET Framework 4 Multi-Targeting Pack 4.0.30319

+Microsoft Help Viewer

“#Microsoft ODBC Driver 11 for SQL Server
“+Microsoft ODBC Driver 17 for SQL Server
“+Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2010
“#Microsoft OneDrive

“+ Microsoft Report Viewer 2014 Runtime
“+Microsoft Silverlight

1.1.40219
12.3.6179.1
17.10.6.1

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation

14.0.7015.1000 Microsoft Corporation
17.3.6281.1202 Microsoft Corporation

12.0.2000.8
5.1.50918.0

“#Microsoft SQL Server 2008 R2 Management Objects  10.51.2500.0
1+ Microsoft SQL Server 2008 R2 Management Objects  10.51.2500.0

(x64)
1+ Microsoft SQL Server 2008 Setup Support Files
“#Microsoft SQL Server 2012 Native Client
“+Microsoft SQL Server 2014 (64-bit)

10.3.5500.0
11.4.7462.6

https://ls.douglascountywi.org:82/reportdet.aspx?AssetID=16740&print=1

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
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“#Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Policies

“#Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Setup (English)

1 Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Transact-SQL Compiler
Service

“#Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Transact-SQL ScriptDom

i Microsoft SQL Server System CLR Types

1+ Microsoft SQL Server System CLR Types (x64)

“+Microsoft System CLR Types for SQL Server 2014
(x64)

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2005 Redistributable

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2005 Redistributable (x64)

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x64

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x86

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x86

“#Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x64 Redistributable

“#Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x86 Redistributable

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x86 Runtime

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2013 Redistributable (x64)

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2013 Redistributable (x86)

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2015-2022 Redistributable (x64)

“+Microsoft Visual C++ 2015-2022 Redistributable (x86)

“#Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 Shell (Isolated) - ENU

“#Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 Tools for Office Runtime
(x64)

“#Microsoft Visual Studio Code

“#Microsoft VSS Writer for SQL Server 2014

“#Mozilla Firefox ESR (x64 en-US)

“#Mozilla Maintenance Service

“+Novabench

1+ PostGIS Bundle 2.3.2 for PostgreSQL x64 9.5 (remove
only)

+PostgreSQL

+ Programmer's Notepad

##psqlODBC

1+ psqlODBC 09.06.0200

1 Python 2.7.17

i qBittorrent

+ScreenConnect Client (bb89602476ac94¢7)

i+ Sentinel Agent

1+SQL Server Browser for SQL Server 2014

+ Veeam Agent for Microsoft Windows

i+ Veeam Backup Transport

+ Veeam Installer Service

+VintaSoft Twain ActiveX

1+ Visual Studio 2010 Prerequisites - English

+#VMware Tools

+VMware vCenter Converter Standalone

“+ Windows Internet Explorer 11

12.3.6024.0
12.1.4100.1
12.3.6179.1

12.3.6179.1
10.51.2500.0
10.51.2500.0
12.3.6179.1

8.0.61001
8.0.61000
9.0.30729.6161
9.0.30729.6161
9.0.30729.4974
10.0.40219
10.0.40219
10.0.40219
12.0.30501.0
12.0.40660.0
14.32.31332.0
14.32.31332.0
10.0.40219
10.0.50903

1.37.1
12.3.6024.0
115.3.1
115.3.1
4.0.6

9.5
2.4.2.1440
10.01.0000
09.06.0200-1
2.7.17150
4.03
25.9.5.9473
23.4.223
12.3.6024.0
6.3.2.1205
12.3.2.4165
9.5.4.2866
6.0.12.1
10.0.40219
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Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation

Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Mozilla

Mozilla

Novawave Inc.

PostgreSQL Global Development Group

Simon Steele

PostgreSQL Global Development Group

EnterpriseDB

Python Software Foundation

The gBittorrent project
ScreenConnect Software
SentinelOne, Inc.
Microsoft Corporation

Veeam Software Group GmbH
Veeam Software Group GmbH
Veeam Software Group GmbH

VintaSoft Ltd.
Microsoft Corporation

12.2.6.22229486 VMware, Inc.

6.2.0.8466193

VMware, Inc.

11.0.9600.21615 Microsoft Corporation
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