



GIS-FABRIC

vmware®

 Operating system
Operating system: Microsoft Windows Server 2012 Standard**Service pack:** 0**Windows folder:** C:\Windows**Registered user:** Windows User**Organization:****Domain :** CITYOFSUPERIOR**Type:** x64-based PC**Serial number:** 00184-20205-41692-AA881**Install date:** 03/19/2017 09:23:01
 System model
Manufacturer: VMware, Inc.**Model:** VMware Virtual Platform**Service tag:** VMware-42 0d 97 62 d0 85 75 69-ca 96 59 75 ad a1 e9 c1**Chassis:** Other - No Enclosure
 Processor
Description: Intel64 Family 6 Model 143 Stepping 8**Name:** Intel Xeon Gold 5416S**Nr of processors:** 8**Manufacturer:** GenuineIntel**Datawidth:** 64**L2 Cache Size:** 0**Clock speed:** 2000 Mhz
 Video card
Name: VMware SVGA 3D**Compatibility:** VMware, Inc.**Memory:** MB**Driver:** 9.17.5.1**Mode:** 1280 x 800 x 4294967296 colors
 Bios
Name: PhoenixBIOS 4.0 Release 6.0**Manufacturer:** Phoenix Technologies LTD**Version:** 6.00**Serial number:** VMware-42 0d 97 62 d0 85 75 69-ca 96 59 75 ad a1 e9 c1
 Memory
Total memory: 65536**Maximum capacity:** 66560 MB**Nr of slots:** 64**Slots used:** 4**Location:** RAM slot #0**Capacity:** 16384 MB**Type:** 512**Speed:** Mhz**Location:** RAM slot #1**Capacity:** 16384 MB**Type:** 512**Speed:** Mhz**Location:** RAM slot #2**Capacity:** 16384 MB**Type:** 512**Speed:** Mhz**Location:** RAM slot #3**Capacity:** 16384 MB**Type:** 512**Speed:** Mhz

Name	Description	FileSystem	Free space	Total size	Serial
A:	3 1/2 Inch Floppy Drive				
C:	Local Fixed Disk	NTFS	86247	306847	F04894EA
D:	CD-ROM Disc				

Description	IP Address	Mac	DHCP	Gateway	DNS	IPSubnet
vmxnet3 Ethernet Adapter	10.10.9.120 , fe80::65bb:3d54:d73b:e569	00:50:56:8D:8D:CA	False	10.10.1.2	10.10.1.22 , 10.10.1.23	255.255.128.0 , 64
RAS Async Adapter		20:41:53:59:4E:FF	False			
Microsoft Teredo Tunneling Adapter			False			
Microsoft ISATAP Adapter			False			
Intel(R) 82574L Gigabit Network Connection			True			
Microsoft Kernel Debug Network Adapter			True			
WAN Miniport (Network Monitor)			False			
WAN Miniport (IPv6)			False			
WAN Miniport (IP)			False			
WAN Miniport (PPPOE)			False			
WAN Miniport (PPTP)			False			
WAN Miniport (IKEv2)			False			
WAN Miniport (SSTP)			False			
WAN Miniport (L2TP)			False			

Software	Version	Publisher
7-Zip 23.01 (x64)	23.01	Igor Pavlov
Adobe Acrobat Reader	25.001.21111	Adobe Systems Incorporated
Angry IP Scanner	3.6.0	Angry IP Scanner
Apache Tomcat 9.0 Tomcat9 (remove only)	9.0.24	The Apache Software Foundation
ArcGIS Desktop	10.5.6491	Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc.
ArcGIS License Manager	10.5.6491	Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc.
ArcGIS Server	10.5.6491	Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc.
Chrome Remote Desktop Host	110.0.5481.7	Google LLC
devicesinlan	1.3.0	Mariano Muñoz
FlashPeak Slimjet	19.0.9.0	FlashPeak Inc.
Google Chrome	109.0.5414.168	Google LLC
Greenshot	1.2.10.6	Greenshot
Java 8 Update 221 (64-bit)	8.0.2210.11	Oracle Corporation
KeePass Password Safe	2.44	Dominik Reichl
LsAgent	12.2.0.1	Lansweeper
MailEnable Messaging Services for Microsoft Windows	10.20	MailEnable
Microsoft .NET Framework 4 Multi-Targeting Pack	4.0.30319	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Help Viewer	1.1.40219	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft ODBC Driver 11 for SQL Server	12.3.6179.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft ODBC Driver 17 for SQL Server	17.10.6.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2010	14.0.7015.1000	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft OneDrive	17.3.6281.1202	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Report Viewer 2014 Runtime	12.0.2000.8	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Silverlight	5.1.50918.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2008 R2 Management Objects	10.51.2500.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2008 R2 Management Objects (x64)	10.51.2500.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2008 Setup Support Files	10.3.5500.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2012 Native Client	11.4.7462.6	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2014 (64-bit)		Microsoft Corporation

Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Policies	12.3.6024.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Setup (English)	12.1.4100.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Transact-SQL Compiler Service	12.3.6179.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server 2014 Transact-SQL ScriptDom	12.3.6179.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server System CLR Types	10.51.2500.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft SQL Server System CLR Types (x64)	10.51.2500.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft System CLR Types for SQL Server 2014 (x64)	12.3.6179.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2005 Redistributable	8.0.61001	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2005 Redistributable (x64)	8.0.61000	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x64	9.0.30729.6161	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x86	9.0.30729.6161	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2008 Redistributable - x86	9.0.30729.4974	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x64 Redistributable	10.0.40219	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x86 Redistributable	10.0.40219	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2010 x86 Runtime	10.0.40219	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2013 Redistributable (x64)	12.0.30501.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2013 Redistributable (x86)	12.0.40660.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2015-2022 Redistributable (x64)	14.32.31332.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual C++ 2015-2022 Redistributable (x86)	14.32.31332.0	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 Shell (Isolated) - ENU	10.0.40219	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual Studio 2010 Tools for Office Runtime (x64)	10.0.50903	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft Visual Studio Code	1.37.1	Microsoft Corporation
Microsoft VSS Writer for SQL Server 2014	12.3.6024.0	Microsoft Corporation
Mozilla Firefox ESR (x64 en-US)	115.3.1	Mozilla
Mozilla Maintenance Service	115.3.1	Mozilla
Novabench	4.0.6	Novawave Inc.
PostGIS Bundle 2.3.2 for PostgreSQL x64 9.5 (remove only)		
PostgreSQL	9.5	PostgreSQL Global Development Group
Programmer's Notepad	2.4.2.1440	Simon Steele
psqlODBC	10.01.0000	PostgreSQL Global Development Group
psqlODBC 09.06.0200	09.06.0200-1	EnterpriseDB
Python 2.7.17	2.7.17150	Python Software Foundation
qBittorrent	4.0.3	The qBittorrent project
ScreenConnect Client (bb89602476ac94c7)	25.9.5.9473	ScreenConnect Software
Sentinel Agent	23.4.223	SentinelOne, Inc.
SQL Server Browser for SQL Server 2014	12.3.6024.0	Microsoft Corporation
Veeam Agent for Microsoft Windows	6.3.2.1205	Veeam Software Group GmbH
Veeam Backup Transport	12.3.2.4165	Veeam Software Group GmbH
Veeam Installer Service	9.5.4.2866	Veeam Software Group GmbH
VintaSoft Twain ActiveX	6.0.12.1	VintaSoft Ltd.
Visual Studio 2010 Prerequisites - English	10.0.40219	Microsoft Corporation
VMware Tools	12.2.6.22229486	VMware, Inc.
VMware vCenter Converter Standalone	6.2.0.8466193	VMware, Inc.
Windows Internet Explorer 11	11.0.9600.21615	Microsoft Corporation